Insulation: Reinforced, 6.5mm creepage
Isolation: 3000Vrms
Height: 14.4mm Max
Footprint: 13.6mm x 12.8mm Max
Current Rating: up to 30A
Operating Frequency: Greater than 20kHz
1.	 The temperature of component (ambient temperature plus temper-ature rise) must be within the
specified operating temperature range.

Turns
Ratio
±2.0%
Current2
Rating
(A)
Secondary
Inductance
(mH Min)
DCR (mΩ Max)
Hipot
(VAC)Primary
(1*-2)
Secondary
(5*-4)
PH9505.050NLT 1:50 30 1.7 0.5 1500 3000
PH9505.070NLT 1:70 30 3.0 0.5 2100 3000
PH9505.100NLT 1:100 30 7.0 0.5 3100 3000
PH9505.125NLT 1:125 30 11 0.5 4000 3000
PH9505.180NLT 1:180 30 25 0.5 9000 3000
Mechanical Schematic
Weight .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4.3 grams
Tape & Reel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 150/reel
Dimensions:  Inches